

Edelweiss House, Off C.S.T Road, Kalina, Mumbai – 400098

## NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (SAI) OF EDELWEISS MUTUAL FUND

## **CHANGE IN INFORMATION OF KEY PERSONNEL**

**Notice** is hereby given that Mr. Prannav Shah shall cease to be the Compliance Officer and Key Personnel of Edelweiss Asset Management Limited ("EAML") with effect from the close of business hours on January 7, 2022 on account of his resignation from EAML.

Effective January 8, 2022, Mr. Jehzeel Master shall be appointed as the Compliance Officer and Key Personnel of EAML. A brief profile of Mr. Jehzeel Master as stated below shall be added under the section "Key Personnel of the AMC" in the SAI of Edelweiss Mutual Fund:-

Name of Director	Designation	Age	Qualifications	Brief Experience
Mr. Jehzeel Master	Head - Complian ce	39 years	B.com, LLB	Mr. Jehzeel Master has around 14 years of work experience in the Mutual Fund Industry in the areas of Compliance, Legal, Secretarial and Product Development. Since November 2016, he is working with Edelweiss Asset Management Limited as DVP – Compliance. Prior to joining Edelweiss Asset Management Limited, he was associated with JPMorgan Asset Management India Private Limited.

Accordingly, all references to Mr. Prannav Shah as stated in SAI and other scheme related documents shall stand replaced with the name of Mr. Jehzeel Master. This notice-cum-addendum shall form an integral part of the SAI of the Schemes of Edelweiss Mutual Fund, as amended from time to time. All other provisions and terms & conditions as stated in the SAI shall remain unchanged.

For Edelweiss Asset Management Limited

(Investment Manager to Edelweiss Mutual Fund)

Sd/-

Radhika Gupta

Managing Director & CEO

(DIN: 02657595)

Place: Mumbai

Date: January 5, 2022

For more information please contact: **Edelweiss Asset Management Limited** (Investment Manager to Edelweiss Mutual Fund)

Registered & Corporate Office: Edelweiss House, Off C.S.T Road, Kalina, Mumbai – 400098

Tel No:- 022 4093 3400 / 4097 9821, Toll Free No. 1800 425 0090 (MTNL/BSNL), Non Toll Free No. 91 40 23001181,

Fax: 022 4093 3401 / 4093 3402 / 4093 3403, Website: www.edelweissmf.com

CIN: U65991MH2007PLC173409

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.